## // CIRCULAR //

No. A/2382.../

Jabalpur, dated 05/07/2016

As directed,

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that in case, depending upon the visibility of the "Moon", Eid-ul-Fitr is observed on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 (Thursday) and it is declared as a Gazetted Holiday by the State Government of Madhya Pradesh, the Subordinate Courts of the State of Madhya Pradesh will remain closed on the said date (7<sup>th</sup> July, 2016) and then the 6<sup>th</sup> July 2016 (Wednesday) will be a working day for the Subordinate Courts of the State.

## CHANDRESH KUMAR KHARE REGISTRAR (ADMN.)

Endt. No. A/2383./

Jabalpur, dated 05/07/2016

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Secretary, Govt. of Madhya Pradesh, Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal (M.P.)
- 2. Deputy Comptroller, Govt. Printing Press, Arera Hills, Bhopal for publication of the Notification in the Gazette.
- 3. President, M.P. State Consumer Redressal Forum, Plot No.76, Arera Colony Hills, Naveen Central School, Bhopal
- 4. District & Sessions Judge.....(M.P.)
- 5. Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 6. Presiding Officer, Family Court......(M.P.)
- 7. Member/Secretary, M.P. State Legal Service Authority, Jabalpur
- 8. District & Sessions Judge (Vig.) Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior
- 9. Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench Indore, Indore (M.P.)
- 10. Principal Registrar, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Bench Gwalior, Gwalior (M.P.)
- 11. The Registrar Admn./Judl. 1 & 2/D.E./V.L./ V/P.P.S./E./(Exam & Labour Judiciary), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 12. O.S.D. Accounts, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- Registrar (I.T.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for posting of the Order of the Website of the M.P. High Court, Jabalpur
- 14. OSD, Abolished SAT, Jabalpur (M.P.)
- 15. The Budget Officer/Accounts Officer, High Court of M.P.Jabalpur

- 16. Joint Registrar (P), High Court of M.P.Jabalpur
- 17. The Deputy Registrar-----, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 18. Court Manager High Court of M.P. Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior,
- 19. The Assistant Registrar ----- High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 20. Section Officer/Incharge..... High Court of M.P.Jabalpur
- 21. P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice...... High Court of M.P.Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior.
- 22. Reader to Hon'ble Shri Justice......High Court of M.P.Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior
- 23. P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 24. P.S. to Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/(Judl.)/ (Exam.& I.L.R.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 25. Librarian, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 26. Secretary, M.P. State Bar Council, Jabalpur
- 27. President/Secretary, High Court and District Bar Association, Jabalpur/Indore/Gwalior
- 28. Advocate General, Office of Advocate General, High Court of M.P.Jabalpur
- 29. Asstt. Estt., High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 30. 02 Additional Copies for office typist, High Court of M.P.Jabalpur for information & necessary action. ↑ ↑ ↓ ↓

Mr. 5. 07.16

## CHANDRESH KUMAR KHARE REGISTRAR (ADMN.)